



Winchester

City Council

FOI REF:	14185
RESPONSE SENT:	03/04/2024

Request:

I'd like to make the following request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

1. How many people were owed the relief duty under the housing act by the council after leaving Home Office asylum accommodation in:

- a) 2022
- b) 2023
- c) In each month from January 2022 to the month for which data is most recently available

2. How many transgender (including non-binary) people were owed the relief duty under the housing act by the council after leaving Home Office asylum accommodation in:

- a) 2022
- b) 2023
- c) In each month from January 2022 to the month for which data is most recently available

Response:

Please find below our response in red:

1. How many people were owed the relief duty under the housing act by the council after leaving Home Office asylum accommodation in:

- a) 2022 - **0**
- b) 2023 - **0**
- c) In each month from January 2022 to the month for which data is most recently available - **0**

2. How many transgender (including non-binary) people were owed the relief duty under the housing act by the council after leaving Home Office asylum accommodation in:

- a) 2022 - **0**
- b) 2023 - **0**
- c) In each month from January 2022 to the month for which data is most recently available - **0**